assistance to 30 grantee organizations approved under the scheme of Guru-Shishya Parampara 

(Repertory Grant) for grant year 2023-2024 through National School of Drama, New Delhi i.e. 

designated CNA for the scheme. The amount of financial assistance to be disbursed is 

Rs.2,69,80,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) in respect of 30 

Guru @Rs.15,000/- per month and 179 Shishyas @Rs.10,000/- per month for the period w.e-t. 

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 belonging to the following 30 cultural organizations and 10 enhanced 

Shishyas for 08 organization as per details given below:-

[...]

assistance for 228 grantee organizations approved under the scheme of Guru-Shishya Parampara 

(Repertory Grant) for grant year 2023-24 through National School of Drama, New Delhi i.e. 

designated CNA for the scheme. The amount of financial assistance to be disbursed is 

Rs.24,16,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Sixteen Lakh Only) in respect of 227 Guru 

@Rs.15,000/- per month and 1664 Shishyas @Rs.10,000/- per month for the period w.e-t. 

01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 belonging to the following 228 cultural organizations and 112 

enhanced Shishyas for 74 organizations as per details given below:-